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Dr. med. Claude-Noél Strub

Specialist in gynaecology and obstetrics, member FMH

Languages

DE

Work Experience

since 2000
1997-2000

1997

1996

1993-1995

1992

1990-1992

1990

Education
2002
2000

1999

1990

1989
1972-1975

Independent practice

Senior physician at the Obstetrics and Gynaecology Clinic of
Winterthur Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr J. Benz and Dr R. Mdller)

Resident at the Obstetrics and Gynaecology Clinic of the Cantonal
Hospital Winterthur (Prof. Dr. med. J. Benz)

Resident at the Neonatology Department of the Swiss Nursing School
Zurich (Dr P. Sigg)

Resident at the Obstetrics and Gynaecology Department of
Schaffhausen Cantonal Hospital (Prof. M. Litschgi, MD)

Assistant doctor in the anaesthesiology department of Schaffhausen
Cantonal Hospital (Dr Splissgard)

General Internal Medicine, Dr med. D. Schulthess and Der. Med. H.
Oehninger

Resident at the Surgical Department of the Cantonal Hospital
Schaffhausen (Prof. Dr N. Ganzoni)

Practice representative for general internal medicine, practice of Dr H.
Oehninger, MD

Practice laboratory (KHM)

Specialist title in gynaecology and obstetrics

Certificate of competence in pregnancy ultrasound (SGUM)
Doctorate, University of Zurich

Completion of medical studies

Training as a nurse AKP

Accreditation
Privatklinik Lindberg

Specialties
Gynaecology

Obstetrics
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https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/lindberg
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/gynecology
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/gynecology/obstetrics

Contact

Theaterstrasse 1
8400 Winterthur

T +4152 213 33 66
cstrub@lindberg.ch

Download vCard
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