



Dr. med. Claude-Noël Strub

Specialist in gynaecology and obstetrics, member FMH

Languages

DE

Work Experience

since 2000	Independent practice
1997-2000	Senior physician at the Obstetrics and Gynaecology Clinic of Winterthur Cantonal Hospital (Prof. Dr J. Benz and Dr R. Müller)
1997	Resident at the Obstetrics and Gynaecology Clinic of the Cantonal Hospital Winterthur (Prof. Dr. med. J. Benz)
1996	Resident at the Neonatology Department of the Swiss Nursing School Zurich (Dr P. Sigg)
1993-1995	Resident at the Obstetrics and Gynaecology Department of Schaffhausen Cantonal Hospital (Prof. M. Litschgi, MD)
1992	Assistant doctor in the anaesthesiology department of Schaffhausen Cantonal Hospital (Dr Splissgard) General Internal Medicine, Dr med. D. Schulthess and Der. Med. H. Oehninger
1990-1992	Resident at the Surgical Department of the Cantonal Hospital Schaffhausen (Prof. Dr N. Ganzoni)
1990	Practice representative for general internal medicine, practice of Dr H. Oehninger, MD

Education

2002	Practice laboratory (KHM)
2000	Specialist title in gynaecology and obstetrics
1999	Certificate of competence in pregnancy ultrasound (SGUM)
1990	Doctorate, University of Zurich
1989	Completion of medical studies
1972-1975	Training as a nurse AKP

Accreditation

Privatklinik Lindberg

Specialties

<u>Gynaecology</u>

<u>Obstetrics</u>

Contact

Theaterstrasse 1 8400 Winterthur

T +41 52 213 33 66 <u>cstrub@lindberg.ch</u>

Download vCard